IOP \$65.00 2693(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ernesto G. Castro		06/04/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ergis Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1611 E. Main Street	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2693654	FORMAFILLER
Registration Number:	2924586	ARIZONA AFO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)277-4883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602 263-9200

Email: glenn@patentdoc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Volk Jr.

Address Line 1: 3770 North 7th Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B09234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn Stoneman
Signature:	/Glenn W. Stoneman/
Date:	06/09/2009 TRADEMARK

900135907 REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0802

Total Attachments: 1

source=Castro B09234 Signed and Notarized Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ernesto G. Castro, ("Assignor") with an address of 1611 E. Main Street, Mesa, AZ 85203, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced below, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Ergis Company, LLC, ("Assignee") with an address of 1611 E. Main Street, Mesa, AZ 85203, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

- U.S. Trademark FORMAFILLER, Registration No. 2693654, Registered 3/4/2003, of Ernesto G. Castro in Intl. Class 001 for chemicals for use in the manufacture of foam orthotic devices;
- U.S. Trademark ARIZONA AFO, Registration No. 2924586, registered 2/8/2005, of Ernesto G. Castro in International Class 010 for Orthotic Footwear:
- U.S. Trademark ARIZONA BRACE, Registration No. 2188638, registered 9/8/1998, of ARIZONA AFO, INC. in International Class 010 for Orthotic Footwear;
- U.S. Trademark SOLARMED, Registration No. 2572476, registered 5/28/1998, of Custom Footwear, Inc., in International Class 017 for foam sheet material for use in the manufacture of orthotic devices;

International/United Kingdom Trademark ARIZONA AFO, Registration No. 0858991/M858991, Registered 7/11/2005, of Ernesto G. Castro in International Class 010 for Orthotic Footwear:

International Trademark and United Kingdom ARIZONA BRACE, Registration No. 0858805/ M858805, Registered 7/11/2005 of Custom Footwear, Inc. in International Class 010 for Orthotic Footwear.

Notary Public State of Arizona
Pinal County
Betty W Grizzle
My Commission Expires
06/13/2011

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004001 FRAME: 0804